DIVISION 2 GIRLS HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS
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FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

CHAMPION

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record
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Duxbury
Falmouth
Burlington
Nauset Regional
Algonquin
Longmeadow
Canton
Pembroke
Milton
Westwood
Marshfield
Dedham
Sandwich
Plymouth South
King Philip Regional
Walpole
Gloucester
Medfield
Beverly
Stoneham

Martha's Vineyard Reg.

Scituate

Woburn Memorial
Norwood
Whitman-Hanson Reg.
Hanover

Leominster

Auburn
Dennis-Yarmouth
Medway

Newburyport

Boston Latin Academy
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11
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AVG. MARGIN
2.0455

1.9091
1.8000
1.6500
1.1000
0.9375
1.1818
1.1500
1.0909
1.1667
0.7000
1.4500
0.4091
0.2500
0.8182
0.2000
1.2500
0.0500
0.3000
0.2000
-0.0500
-0.3500
0.4000
-0.4000
-0.7000
0.0000
0.1053
-0.4500
-0.9474
-1.4500
-1.1500
-0.1818

OPP. RATING
0.9209

0.2740
0.1005
0.1769
0.7148
0.5282
0.2447
0.2108
0.2677
0.0141
0.4240
-0.3670
0.4856
0.3811
-0.3150
0.2409
-0.8403
0.1665
-0.1077
-0.0512
0.1217
0.3459
-0.5600
0.0559
0.3091
-0.4339
-0.5605
-0.5406
-0.1753
0.2922
-0.0560
-1.2223

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

RATING
2.9663

2.1831
1.9005
1.8269
1.8148
1.4657
1.4265
1.3608
1.3586
1.1807
1.1240
1.0830
0.8947
0.6311
0.5032
0.4409
0.4097
0.2165
0.1923
0.1488
0.0717
-0.0041
-0.1600
-0.3441
-0.3909
-0.4339
-0.4553
-0.9906
-1.1227
-1.1578
-1.2060
-1.4041
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Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

RANK SCHOOL

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Hopkinto

Masconomet Regional

Wayland

Wakefield Memorial

Melrose

SHIP

n

Marblehead
North Quincy
Nantucket

Stoughto

n

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
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L
12
13
11
16
13
17
15
17
20

T

4
0
1
1
1
1
1
0
0

AVG. MARGIN
-0.7619

-1.2000
-0.4500
-1.5500
-1.3529
-2.0000
-1.7000
-3.0000
-2.8500

OPP. RATING
-0.7306

-0.3302
-1.2114
-0.4310
-0.7751
-0.3006
-0.8077
0.1636
-1.0481

RATING
-1.4925

-1.5302
-1.6614
-1.9810
-2.1280
-2.3006
-2.5077
-2.8364
-3.8981




